
: -
: -

Month Opening Balance of
IPF for the Month

Total amount
credited to the

Indigent patients
Fund Account i.e.
2% of the Gross

billing amount of all
patients other than

Indigent and
Weaker Section

Patients

Total amount
credited to the

Indigent Patients
Fund Account

(4+5+6)

Balance    Amount
in IPF

61 2 3 9

Whether Indigent Patients Fund is created :- Yes

11

Information Regarding I P F Account
Amount of bills of Weaker Section Patients

debited from IPF
Total number of Patients other

than Indigent and weaker section
patients

Amount of bills of Indigent patients debited from
IPF

Gross billing amount of all Patients other than Indigent and
Weaker Section patients

108

Month May-25
Dr. Dalvi Memorial Hospital & Research Centre, Nagpur - 440 008.

Information as per the scheme framed by the Hon’ble High Court, Bombay dt. 17/08/2006 from September 2006 till further directions of the Hon’ble High Court, Bombay.
Hospital’s Name

Total Amount spent from IPF Account (8+9)Total amount of donation
received from all sources as per

clause 5 of the scheme and
thereby credited to the IPF

Account

Month Opening Balance of
IPF for the Month

Total amount
credited to the

Indigent patients
Fund Account i.e.
2% of the Gross

billing amount of all
patients other than

Indigent and
Weaker Section

Patients

Total amount
credited to the

Indigent Patients
Fund Account

(4+5+6)

Balance    Amount
in IPF

4 5 7
O.P.D I.P.D TOTAL O.P.D I.P.D TOTAL O.P.D I.P.D TOTAL O.P.D I.P.D TOTAL O.P.D I.P.D TOTAL

May-25 559 58 617 250642.00 512826.00 763468.00 545690.00 15270.00 560960.00 0.00 10738.00 10738.00 0.00 4888.00 4888.00 0.00 15626.00 15626.00 545334.00
0.00 0.00

NOTE:

1 No Complaint Received From Patient
2 Patients not Referred to any other hospital

Donation

General

6

Indigent/
Weaker

1 2 3 9 11

Amount of bills of Weaker Section Patients
debited from IPF

Total number of Patients other
than Indigent and weaker section

patients

Amount of bills of Indigent patients debited from
IPF

Gross billing amount of all Patients other than Indigent and
Weaker Section patients

108

Total Amount spent from IPF Account (8+9)Total amount of donation
received from all sources as per

clause 5 of the scheme and
thereby credited to the IPF

Account



Month Total number of
Operational beds

Total number of Operational
beds reserved and earn marked

for the Indigent Patients

Remarks

4 5 6

Month of  May - 2025

Information Regarding Indigent Patients

Total number of  Indigent
Patients

Total number of  Indigent
Patients to whom treatment

provided

Amount spent from the IPF
Account for the respective

Patients

Month Total number of
Operational beds

Total number of Operational
beds reserved and earn marked

for the Indigent Patients

Remarks

1 2 3 7
O.P.D I.P.D TOTAL O.P.D I.P.D TOTAL O.P.D I.P.D TOTAL

May-25 50 5 6 2 8 6 2 8 0 10738.00 10738.00

4 5 6

Total number of  Indigent
Patients

Total number of  Indigent
Patients to whom treatment

provided

Amount spent from the IPF
Account for the respective

Patients



.

Month Total number of
Operational beds

Total number of Operational beds
reserved and earn marked for the

Weaker Section Patients

Remarks

6

Month of May - 2025

Information Regarding Weaker Section Patients

Total number of  Weaker
Section Patients

Total number of  Weaker
Section to whom treatment

provided

Amount spent from the IPF
Account for the Respective

Patients
4 5

Month Total number of
Operational beds

Total number of Operational beds
reserved and earn marked for the

Weaker Section Patients

Remarks

1 2 3 7
O.P.D I.P.D TOTAL O.P.D I.P.D TOTAL O.P.D I.P.D TOTAL

May-25 50 5 8 2 10 8 2 10 0 4888 4888

6

Total number of  Weaker
Section Patients

Total number of  Weaker
Section to whom treatment

provided

Amount spent from the IPF
Account for the Respective

Patients
4 5



FREE (BILL OF
AMOUNT
PAID BY

INDIGENT
PATIENT)

BILL OF AMOUNT
DEDUCTED FROM IPF

50 %
CONCESSION

(BILL AMOUNT PAID
BY WEAKER SECTION

PATIENT)

BILL OF
AMOUNT DEDUCTED

FROM IPF

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
1 Durga Lokesh Lute F

IPD REPORT
BILL OF AMOUNT OF

WEAKER PATIENT
REMARKTOTAL

AMT.
SPENT

ON
SURGERY

INCULDING
MEDICINE

SIGNITURE
OF THE

OFFICERS
VERIIFYING

AND
RECORDING

THE
PARTICULARS
& HIS STAMP

WHETHER
SURGERY

OPERATED
OR NOT

ON PATIENT

NATURE
OF

SURGERY

DATE OF ADMISSION DATE OF DISCHARGE
OF THE PATIENTS

BILL NO.
Register of record of Indigent Patients and Patients from Weaker Section 41AA for the Month of May. 2025

Sr.
No.

NAME OF THE PATIENTS
WITH FULL ADDRESS

& DETAILS

SEX & AGE OF
THE PATIENTS

ANNUAL
INCOME
OF THE

PATIENTS

WHETHER
BELONGS

TO INDIGENT
CATEGORY

(Having annua
l income not
exceeding

Rs.180000/-)

WHETHE R
BELONGS

TO WEAKER
CATEGORY

(Having annual
income not
exceeding

Rs.360000/-)

BILL OF AMOUNT OF
INDIGENT PATIENT

NAME OF
DEPARTMENT

NATURE OF
TREATMENT
OTHER THAN

SURGERY

1 Durga Lokesh Lute F
Harpur Nagar, Motha  Tajbhag 30Year 120000 Yes No sd/- Opreated Lscs 5026 Maternity Delivery 06/05/2025 12/05/2025 1593 5026
Umred Road, Nagpur. Surgery 27/05/2025
Mo No. 7218104357

2  B/o, Durga Lokesh Lute M
Harpur Nagar, Motha  Tajbhag 1 Day 120000 Yes No sd/- Not opreated PBU 5712 PBU PBU 07/05/2025 12/05/2025 1594 5712
Umred Road, Nagpur. 27/05/2025
Mo No. 7218104357

3 Sapna Vivek Titirmare

Pl No.28,Aaradhana Nagar, Bidgao, 25 Year 190000 No Yes sd/- Opreated Lscs 5176 Maternity Delivery 14/05/2025 17/05/2025 1597 2588 2588
Pardi, Nagpur. Surgery 28/05/2025
Mo No. 7559117443

4 B/o, Sapna Vivek Titirmare F
Pl No.28,Aaradhana Nagar, Bidgao, 1 Day 190000 No Yes sd/- Not opreated PBU 4600 PBU PBU 14/05/2025 17/05/2025 1598 2300 2300

Pardi, Nagpur. 28/05/2025
Mo No. 7559117443

20514 10738 4888 4888



FREE (BILL OF
AMOUNT
PAID BY

INDIGENT PATIENT)

BILL OF AMOUNT
DEDUCTED FROM IPF

50 %  CONCESSION
(BILL AMOUNT PAID BY

WEAKER SECTION
PATIENT)

BILL OF AMOUNT DEDUCTED
FROM IPF

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
1 Bhagyashree Manoj Khapekar F

Tandapeth, Chandrabhaga Nagar, 23 Year 170000 Yes No sd/- No No 100 OPD 05/05/2025 0 0

Nagpur.

Mo No.705821902

2 Sapna Vivek Titermare F

Aaradhana Nagar, Pl No.28,Bidgao, Pardi, 25  Year 190000 No Yes sd/- No No 100 OPD 05/05/2025 0 0

Nagpur.

Mo No.  7559117443

3 Vaishali Kamlesh Mohadikar F

Pl No. 769, Trimurti Nagar,Bhandewadi, 31 Year 190000 No Yes sd/- No No 100 OPD 05/05/2025 0 0

Nagpur.

Mo No.  7559407166

4 Sapna Vivek Titermare F

Aaradhana Nagar, Pl No.28,Bidgao, Pardi, 25  Year 190000 No Yes sd/- No No 100 OPD 12/05/2025 0 0

Nagpur.

BILL OF AMOUNT OF                               INDIGENT
PATIENT

BILL OF AMOUNT OF      WEAKER PATIENT REMARK

OPD REPORT

TOTAL   AMT.
SPENT  ON
SURGERY

INCULDING
MEDICINE

NAME OF
DEPARTMENT

NATURE OF
TREATMENT OTHER

THAN SURGERY

DATE OF ADMISSION DATE OF DISCHARGE
OF THE PATIENTS

BILL NO.
Register of record of Indigent Patients and Patients from Weaker Section 41AA for the Month of  May. 2025

Sr.  No. NAME OF THE PATIENTS
WITH FULL ADDRESS & DETAILS

SEX & AGE OF                   THE
PATIENTS

ANNUAL               INCOME
OF THE

PATIENTS

WHETHER
BELONGS

TO INDIGENT
CATEGORY
(Having annua
l income not
exceeding

Rs.180000/-)

WHETHE R
BELONGS

TO WEAKER
CATEGORY

(Having annual
income not
exceeding

Rs.360000/-)

SIGNITURE
OF THE

OFFICERS
VERIIFYING

AND
RECORDING

THE
PARTICULARS
& HIS STAMP

WHETHER
SURGERY

OPERATED
OR NOT

ON PATIENT

NATURE
OF

SURGERY

Nagpur.

Mo No.  7559117443

5 Bhagyashree Manoj Khapekar F

Tandapeth, Chandrabhaga Nagar, 23 Year 170000 Yes No sd/- No No 100 OPD 17/05/2025 0 0

Nagpur.

Mo No.705821902

6 Kalyani Nikhil Urade F

Pl No 402, Subhash Putla, Satranji pura, 31 Year 190000 No Yes sd/- No No 100 OPD 17/05/2025 0 0

Nagpur.

Mo No. 8766422182

7 Rani Rupesh Chandravanshi F

Hanuman Mandir,NakaNo. 2, Kamptee Road 24 Year 120000 No Yes sd/- No No 100 OPD 21/05/2025 0 0

Nagpur.

Mo No. 9604459593

8 Vaishali Kamlesh Mohadikar F

769,Trimurti Nagar, Bhandewadi, 31 Year 190000 No Yes sd/- No No 100 OPD 26/05/2025 0 0

Nagpur.

Mo No.755940766

9 Ruchika Vijay Bokde F

Garoba Maidan, Digorikar Sq, 33 Year 190000 No Yes sd/- No No 100 26/05/2025 0 0

Nagpur.

Mo No. 9370623874

10 Sneha Ankush Mokhade F

Pl No 211, Dharti Maa Nagar, Wathoda, 25 Year 190000 No Yes sd/- No No 100 28/05/2025 0 0

Nagpur.Nagpur.

Mo No. 7028297131

11 Rani Rupesh Chandravanshi F

Hanuman Mandir,NakaNo. 2, Kamptee Road 24 Year 120000 No Yes sd/- No No 100 28/05/2025 0 0

Nagpur.
Mo No. 9604459593

12 Padma Kishor Fanibhare F

Old Mangalwari , Jaisawadi,Behind Shiv Mandir 37 Year 160000 No Yes sd/- No No 100 29/05/2025 0 0

Nagpur.

Mo No. 9595247190

13 Bhagyashree Manoj Khapekar F

Tandapeth, Chandrabhaga Nagar, 23 Year 170000 Yes No sd/- No No 100 OPD 31/05/2025 0 0
Nagpur.
Mo No.705821902

14 Kalyani Nikhil Urade F
Pl No 402, Subhash Putla, Satranji pura, 31 Year 190000 No Yes sd/- No No 100 OPD 31/05/2025 0.00 0.00
Nagpur.



Mo No. 8766422182
1400 0.00 0



:X.kky;ke/khy ,dw.k
miyC/k [kkVkaph
la[;k

chihVh vWDV 1950 P;k dye
41 d d uqlkj fu/kZu o nqcZy
?kVdkarhy :X.kkalkBh miyC/k
gks.kkÚ;k [kkVkaph             1½
eksQr njkus            2½
loyrhP;k njkus

efgU;ke/;s eksQr mipkj
dsysY;k :X.kkaph la[;k

efgU;ke/;s
loyrh P;k  njkus
mipkj  dsysY;k
:X.kkaph la[;k

jdkuk 3   o 4 iSdh
ckg;:X.k  o  vkarj:X.k
la[;k

mipkjkps  Lo:i
'kL=fdz;k]    vk;
lh ;w  e/khy
mipkj] gn;jksiu]
fdMuhjksiu b-
¼la[;k n'kZokoh½

efgU;krhy
:X.kky;kps     ,dw.k
mRiUu    ¼fu/kZu o
nqcZy  ?kVdkarhy
:X.kkaph ns;ds oxGwu½

efgU;krhy    ,dw.k
mRiUukiSdh    fu/kZu
o xjhc :X.kkojhy
mipkjklkBh 2 VDds
izek.ks    miyC/k
>kysyk  fu/kh ¼IPF½

jdkuk 8 e/;s   n'kZfoysY;k
jdesiSdh efgU;kr >kysyk  ,dw.k
[kpZ ¼eksQr o loyrhP;k njkus
>kysyk [kpZ      osxosxGk
n'kZokok½

rkrMhP;k izlaxh   ,[kk|k
:X.kkl    vU;
:X.kky;ke/;s gyfoys vkgs
dk;] vlY;kl dks.kR;k
dkj.kkLro vkf.k dks.kR;k
:X.kky;kr] okgukph O;oLFkk
dks.kh dsyh

:X.kky;kdMs
Lor%P;k
:X.kokghdk vkgsr
dk;] vlY;kl
fdrh \

fdrh :X.kkaoj  mipkj
dj.;kps ukdkj.;kr
vkys vkf.k dks.kR;k
dkj.kkLro

izi= & c
fu/kZu o nqcZy ?kVdkarhy :X.kkaoj eksQr o loyrhP;k njkus dj.;kr vkysY;k mipkjkph @ oS|dh; lsosph

ekfgrh n'kZfo.kkjs ekfld fooj.ki=

efguk & मे 2025/kekZnk; :X.kky;kps uko % MkW- nGoh Lekjd :X.kky; o vuqla/kku dsanz] ukxiwj-

:X.kky;ke/khy ,dw.k
miyC/k [kkVkaph
la[;k

chihVh vWDV 1950 P;k dye
41 d d uqlkj fu/kZu o nqcZy
?kVdkarhy :X.kkalkBh miyC/k
gks.kkÚ;k [kkVkaph             1½
eksQr njkus            2½
loyrhP;k njkus

efgU;ke/;s eksQr mipkj
dsysY;k :X.kkaph la[;k

efgU;ke/;s
loyrh P;k  njkus
mipkj  dsysY;k
:X.kkaph la[;k

jdkuk 3   o 4 iSdh
ckg;:X.k  o  vkarj:X.k
la[;k

mipkjkps  Lo:i
'kL=fdz;k]    vk;
lh ;w  e/khy
mipkj] gn;jksiu]
fdMuhjksiu b-
¼la[;k n'kZokoh½

efgU;krhy
:X.kky;kps     ,dw.k
mRiUu    ¼fu/kZu o
nqcZy  ?kVdkarhy
:X.kkaph ns;ds oxGwu½

efgU;krhy    ,dw.k
mRiUukiSdh    fu/kZu
o xjhc :X.kkojhy
mipkjklkBh 2 VDds
izek.ks    miyC/k
>kysyk  fu/kh ¼IPF½

jdkuk 8 e/;s   n'kZfoysY;k
jdesiSdh efgU;kr >kysyk  ,dw.k
[kpZ ¼eksQr o loyrhP;k njkus
>kysyk [kpZ      osxosxGk
n'kZokok½

rkrMhP;k izlaxh   ,[kk|k
:X.kkl    vU;
:X.kky;ke/;s gyfoys vkgs
dk;] vlY;kl dks.kR;k
dkj.kkLro vkf.k dks.kR;k
:X.kky;kr] okgukph O;oLFkk
dks.kh dsyh

:X.kky;kdMs
Lor%P;k
:X.kokghdk vkgsr
dk;] vlY;kl
fdrh \

fdrh :X.kkaoj  mipkj
dj.;kps ukdkj.;kr
vkys vkf.k dks.kR;k
dkj.kkLro

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

50
1½ eksQr njkus & 05
2½ loyr njkus & 05

8 10
ckg;:X.k 14
vkarj:X.k & 04

L=h izlqrh 763468 15270
loyr njkus 4888@&
eksQr njkus 10738@&

     ukgh
R;keqGs iz'u mnHkor

ukgh-
   gks;    03

mipkj
ukdkj.;kr  vkys

ukgh  fujad


